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Welcome to May and NURSES WEEK...Celebrate our 
profession and wonderful work you do.  Participate and 
join in with us on May 8th when we host the Nurses tea 
and Local meeting that afternoon.  

Well, the Vacation Planner should be posted and each 
request you made should be a YES or NO...It is important 
if you have been refused vacation and you feel that it is 
unfair that you speak with your PCM- ASAP and call our 
office to discuss. Grievance timelines are an issue.  

The joint committee communication about the Vacation 
Planner was distributed and is very clear that December 
and January are to be treated the same as the other 
months of the year...NO special Xmas Vacation 
Planner...the most senior staff with seniority should be 
granted vacation during the Xmas holidays.  If you have 
questions or concerns call our office. 

Enjoy Nursing Week and compliment your colleagues on 
the wonderful work they do. 

Take care,  

Michelle Senkow - RN, BScN -  
President - UNA-Local 115 
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Nursing week is a time to celebrate the achievements of 
registered nurses and the nursing profession in Alberta. 
Nurses play a vital role in promoting the health and 
wellness of Canadians. Members of our profession are 
advocates for healthy personal choices and improved 
community well-being. This year’s theme for National 
Nursing Week, Nursing: Promoting Healthy Choices 
for Healthy Living, underlines this contribution to public 
health and primary health care. From May 8 through 14, 
you can recognize and honor the contributions nurses 
make to the health system and in improving population 
health. � 
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Date: May 8, 2006 

 

Nursing Tea: 1300 – 1700 
Place: Outside of Coombs Theatre, 

FMC 

 

Meeting Time: 1530 – 1700 
Place: Coombs Theatre. 
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"Albertans deserve the credit for the government's decision to scrap the most contentious parts of the Third Way," 
said Harvey Voogd, Coordinator for Friends of Medicare. "This decision was the direct result of thousands of 
Albertans contacting their local MLAs and pressuring them to scrap the health privatization plan."  
 
"This is the third time in 12 years the Conservatives have tried to privatize health care," said Voogd. "And this is 
the third time they have been beaten back by the weight of the public will. Albertans made the government back 
down. All those phone calls and letters and petition signatures forced them to reconsider."  
 
"But advocates for public health care must remain vigilant," said Voogd. "We have to make sure Albertans stay 
alert so the government doesn't slip some for-profit health care changes through." � 
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The provincial agreement, and several other nurses contracts have been extended for one year with a 3% salary 
increase. 
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President 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 

1st.Vice.President 
Bruce Chatterton: bchatterton@una.ab.ca 

2nd.Vice.President 
Don Richardson: drichardson@una.ab.ca 

Treasurer 
Ross Pambrun: rpambrun@una.ab.ca 

Secretary 
Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
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Don Richardson: drichardson@una.ab.ca 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Amy Li: ali@una.ab.ca 
Barb Lauzon: blauzon@una.ab.ca 
Colleen Wagner: cwagner@una.ab.ca 
Mary-Jane Szigety: mjszigety@una.ab.ca�
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Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Carrie McDonagh: cmcdonagh@una.ab.ca 
Charlotte Parkinson: cparkinson@una.ab.ca 
Heather McCulloch:  hmcculloch@una.ab.ca 
Patricia Pilling: ppilling@una.ab.ca 
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Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Dianne Schwab: dschwab@una.ab.ca 
Susan Mayer  

��!��������/	

������
�

Al Perreault: aperreault@una.ab.ca 
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